
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks

of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the

twenty-ninth day of May 1909.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland <

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited .

North of Scotland and Town and )
County Bank Limited.. j

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the )
Bank of Scotland . . . J

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Lknited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and I
County Bank Limited j

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
396852

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

224452

274321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

409729

344942

251248

289826

250701

339041

413178

256403

Under £5.

857050

732632

622863

701858

575235

640558

421213

543551

Total.

1266779

1077574

874111

991684

825936

979599

834391

799954

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

912716

938960

479825

719696

553645

577416

660454

559809

Silver.

115320

99379

139300

94264

135700

110542

43579

109228

Total.

1028036

1038339

619125

813960

689345

687958

704033

669037
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation 'an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 10th day of June 1909. H. F. BARTLETT, Registrar of Bank Returns.


