AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the twenty-ninth day of May 1909.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Principal	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
	The Coverner and Company of the )		£						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	396852	409729	857050	1266779	912716	115320	1028036
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	344942	732632	1077574	938960	99379	1038339
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438024	251248	622863	874111	479825	139300	619125
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	289826	701858	991684	719696	94264	813960
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	250701	575235	825936	553645	135700	689345
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	339041	640558	979599	577416	110542	687958
North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and { County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224452	413178	421213	834391	660454	43579	704033
Ülydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	256403	543551	799954	559809	109228	669037
				[	<u>.</u>				

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 10th day of June 1909.

H. F. BARTLETT, Registrar of Bank Returns.

647